

| Bid Tabulation City of Harvard Project: 2018 Road Program County: McHenry Date: 3/16/2018 | | | | Chicagoland Paving Cont. 225 Telsler Rd. Lake Zurich, IL. 60047 | | Curran Contracting Co. 286 Memorial Ct. Crystal Lake, IL. 60014 | | Schroec P.O. I Huntley. | |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------|-------|----------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------|-------------------------------|-------|
| Item No. | Item | Unit | Quantity | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | |
| 40600290 | BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT) | LB | 5161.00 | 0.01 | \$ 51.61 | 0.01 | \$ 51.61 | 0.01 | |
| 40600625 | LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD), | TON | 321.00 | 75.00 | \$ 24,075.00 | 91.50 | \$ 29,371.50 | 66.50 | |
| 40600982 | HMA REMOVAL-BUTT JOINT | SQ YD | 1200.00 | 1.50 | \$ 1,800.00 | 6.00 | \$ 7,200.00 | 4.00 | |
| 40603335 | HMA SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50 | TON | 643.00 | 76.50 | \$ 49,189.50 | 91.50 | \$ 58,834.50 | 66.50 | |
| 44000157 | HMA SURFACE REMOVAL 2" | SQ YD | 7645.00 | 1.75 | \$ 13,378.75 | 2.75 | \$ 21,023.75 | 1.70 | |
| 44201692 | CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 6 INCH | SQ YD | 80.00 | 39.00 | \$ 3,120.00 | 59.09 | \$ 4,727.20 | 37.00 | |
| 44201694 | CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 6 INCH | SQ YD | 2048.00 | 39.00 | \$ 79,872.00 | 53.09 | \$ 108,728.32 | 37.00 | |
| 70102620 | TRAFFIC CONTROL & PROTECTION | LSUM | 1.00 | 6,413.14 | \$ 6,413.14 | 8,500.00 | \$ 8,500.00 | 2,000.00 | |
| Total | | | | | \$ 177,900.00 | Total | | \$ 238,436.88 | Total |

| Bid Tabulation City of Harvard Project: 2018 Road Program County: McHenry Date: 3/16/2018 | | | | Payne & Dolan, Inc. 1700 120th Avenue Kenosha, WI. 53144 | | Peter Baker & Son Co. P.O Box 187 Lake Bluff, IL. 60044 | | Lorig Co 250 East Des Plaines | |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------|-------|----------|----------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------|--------------|-------------------------------------|-------|
| Item No. | Item | Unit | Quantity | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | Total | Unit Price | |
| 40600290 | BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT) | LB | 5161.00 | 0.01 | \$ 51.61 | 0.01 | \$ 51.61 | 0.01 | |
| 40600625 | LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD), | TON | 321.00 | 86.20 | \$ 27,670.20 | 79.40 | \$ 25,487.40 | 81.00 | |
| 40600982 | HMA REMOVAL-BUTT JOINT | SQ YD | 1200.00 | 0.85 | \$ 1,020.00 | 0.01 | \$ 12.00 | 8.00 | |
| 40603335 | HMA SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50 | TON | 643.00 | 66.45 | \$ 42,727.35 | 79.90 | \$ 51,375.70 | 70.00 | |
| 44000157 | HMA SURFACE REMOVAL 2" | SQ YD | 7645.00 | 2.55 | \$ 19,494.75 | 3.90 | \$ 29,815.50 | 2.60 | |
| 44201692 | CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 6 INCH | SQ YD | 80.00 | 33.65 | \$ 2,692.00 | 37.00 | \$ 2,960.00 | 45.00 | |
| 44201694 | CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 6 INCH | SQ YD | 2048.00 | 31.40 | \$ 64,307.20 | 37.00 | \$ 75,776.00 | 36.00 | |
| 70102620 | TRAFFIC CONTROL & PROTECTION | LSUM | 1.00 | 1,508.90 | \$ 1,508.90 | 8,755.79 | \$ 8,755.79 | 6,000.00 | |
| Total | | | | | \$ 159,472.01 | Total | | \$ 194,234.00 | Total |

ler Asphalt
Box 831
, IL. 60142

Total

| | |
|-----------|-------------------|
| \$ | 51.61 |
| \$ | 21,346.50 |
| \$ | 4,800.00 |
| \$ | 42,759.50 |
| \$ | 12,996.50 |
| \$ | 2,960.00 |
| \$ | 75,776.00 |
| \$ | 2,000.00 |
| \$ | 162,690.11 |

onstruction
Touhy Ave.
es, IL. 60018

Total

| | |
|-----------|-------------------|
| \$ | 51.61 |
| \$ | 26,001.00 |
| \$ | 9,600.00 |
| \$ | 45,010.00 |
| \$ | 19,877.00 |
| \$ | 3,600.00 |
| \$ | 73,728.00 |
| \$ | 6,000.00 |
| \$ | 183,867.61 |